- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -	
In the Matter of the Name Change of Dammeron Valley Water Works to Dammeron Valley Water Works LLC	DOCKET NO. 10-2025-01 ORDER APPROVING NAME CHANGE
	<u>ISSUED: March 14, 2011</u>
By The Commission:	
This matter is before the Commission	on on the petition of Dammeron Valley Water
Works to change its name to Dammeron Valley Wa	ater Works LLC. The Division of Public Utilities
issued its recommendation February 10, 2011 recor	mmending the Commission approve the name
change. It noted that no service would be affected	by the name change. It also found that the
Company's new name was registered with the Divi	sion of Corporations.
Therefore, finding good cause appe	earing, the name change is approved.
DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, th	is 14 th day of March, 2011.
	/s/ Ruben H. Arredondo Administrative Law Judge
Approved and confirmed this 14 th d	lay of March, 2011, as the Order Approving Name
Change of the Public Service Commission of Utah.	
	/s/ Ted Boyer, Chairman
	/s/ Ric Campbell, Commissioner
Attest:	/s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner

/s/ Julie Orchard Commission Secretary G#71120